

4 February 2025

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT For immediate release

Notification of H1 FY2025 Results Briefing and Investor Conference Call

Shaver Shop Group Limited (ASX: SSG) advises that it will release its H1 FY2025 financial results on Monday, 24 February 2025.

Investors are invited to join a conference call presentation hosted by Cameron Fox, CEO and Managing Director and Larry Hamson, CFO and Company Secretary, on Monday, 24 February 2025 at 12:00pm AEDT to 1:00pm AEDT.

To avoid potential delays on the day, please pre-register using the following link:

https://s1.c-conf.com/diamondpass/10044546-pjklk.html

This will streamline your access on the day.

Shaver Shop's H1 FY2025 Results Investor Presentation together with Shaver Shop's H1 FY2025 Financial Report will be available in the ASX Announcements section of the Shaver Shop Investor Centre website located at <u>https://investors.shavershop.com.au/investors/</u>.

Authorised for release to the ASX by SSG's CFO and Company Secretary and its Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer.

For further information please contact: Larry Hamson Chief Financial Officer and Company Secretary +61 3 9840 5900